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Jimmy Tobias filed this
A From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022
request with the Departrnent

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Beaudreau NV ENergy m

of Interior, Office of the

To Whom It May Concern:
Secretary of the United ’

States of America. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Tommy Beaudreau

Teaciing A DO1-0s-Se and any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
== entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company;or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.
Submitted May 26,2022
| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.
Due June 24,2022

Est. Completion  None The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made

for commercial purposes.

STATUS

= = 1 In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
LA NQILIE BeoBDNE fulfilling my request. [ would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
EMBARGO ROM if not.

This request is embargoed until 30 Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your

days after it is finished. response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.
Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-0S-2022-003954 Submitted m

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=DOI-0S-2022-003954&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-0S-2022-003954
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Tommy Beaudreau
and any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1,2021.
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| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/29/2022

Subject: FOIA Fee Waiver Disposition Reached for DOI-05-2022-003954

Your request for Fee Waiver for the FOIA request DOI-05-2022-0035954 has been
determined to be not applicable as the request is not billable.

* Fee Waiver Original Justification:
| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

* Fee Waiver Disposition Reason:

/A

From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I-05-2022-003954

Hello,

Can you please provide me with a estimated date of completion?

Jimmy
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Jimmy Tobias filed this

request with the Department

of Interior, Office of the

Secretary of the United

States of America.

Tracking # DOI-05-2022-

003561
Submitted May 26, 2022
Due June 24,2022
Est. Completion Mone

STATUS

EMBARGO

This request is embargoed until 30
days afterit is finished.

MuckRock users can file, duplicate, track, and share public records

Exhibit 2

Collapse All
From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Beaudreau Greenlink North Portal

requests like this one. Learn more.

5 Communications o Files

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Tommy
Beaudreau that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink North", "NV Energy"
andjor "Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-05-2022-003961 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your reguest submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=D0I-05-2022-003961&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-0S-2022-003961
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05,/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Tommy
Beaudreau that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink North", "NV Energy"
andjor "Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.
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The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-

ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/29/2022

Subject: FOIA Fee Waiver Disposition Reached for DOI-05-2022-003961

Your request for Fee Waiver for the FOIA request DOI-05-2022-003961 has been
determined to be not applicable as the request is not billable.

* Fee Waiver Original Justification:
| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

* Fee Waiver Disposition Reason:

/A

From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I1-05-2022-003961

Hello,
Can you please provide an estimated date of completion for this request?

Jimmy Tobias
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Jimmy Tobias filed this
request with the Bureau of

Land Management of the

United States of America.

Tracking # DOI-BLM-2022-
003952
Submitted May 26, 2022
Due June 24, 2022
Est. Completion Mone
S5TATUS
EMBARGO

This request is embargoed until 30
days afterit is finished.

MuckRock users can file, duplicate, track, and share public records g
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From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Culver NV Energy Portal

3 Communications

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Nada Culver and
any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

From: Bureau of Land Management 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-BLM-2022-003952 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://folaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=DOI-BLM-2022-003952&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-BLM-2022-003952
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Nada Culver and
any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021,
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Mewsletter

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute reguires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias
Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I-BLM-2022-003952

Hello,
Can you please provide me with an estimated date of completion for this request?

Jimmy Tobias

Want the latest investigative and FOIA news? email address [ Subscribe
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Jimmy Tobias filed this
.
request with the Bureau of

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Culver GreenLink Morth Portal

Land Management of the

A ; To Whom It May Concern:
United States of America.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Tracking # DOl-BLM-2022-
a03958 Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Nada
Culver that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink Morth", "NV Energy", and/or
) "Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

Submitted May 26, 2022

Tire June 24, 2022 | am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

Est. Completion None The requestad documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

S5TATUS

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
EMB AN G ROM if not.

This request is embargoed until 30

days after it s finished. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your

response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.
Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

From: Bureau of Land Management 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-BLM-2022-003958 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your reguest submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=DOI-BLM-2022-003958&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-BLM-2022-003958
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05,/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Mada
Culver that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink Morth", "NV Energy", and/or
"Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.
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Mewsletter

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I-BLM-2022-003958

Hello,
Can you please provide an estimated date of completion for this request?

Jimmy Tobias

Want the latest investigative and FOIA news? email address 4 Subscribe

Make a Donation

2 Muckrock
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Jimmy Tobias filed this

request with the Department

of Interior, Office of the

Secretary of the United

States of America.

Tracking # DOI-05-2022-
003853
Submitted May 26, 2022
Due June 24,2022
Est. Completion Mone
STATUS
EMEBARGO

This request is embargoed until 30
days afterit is finished.

From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Daniel-Davis NV Energy Portal

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Laura Daniel-Davis
and any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-05-2022-003953 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://folaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=D0I-05-2022-003953&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-05-2022-003953
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Laura Daniel-Davis
and any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021,
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| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute reguires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias
Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I-05-2022-003953

Hello,

Can you please provide an estimated date of completion for this request?

Jimmy Tobias

Want the latest investigative and FOIA news? email address [ Subscribe
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Jimmy Tobias filed this
g From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022
request with the Department

; . Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Daniel-Davis Greenlink North Portal
of Interior, Office of the

To Whom It May Concern:
Secretary of the United g

States of America. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Laura

Tracking # DOI-05-2022- . . . . .
s Daniel-Davis that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink North", "NV Energy"
o03se0 andjor "Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.
Submitted May 26, 2022 | am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.
DEe A=t R The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
Est. Completion None for commercial purposes.
ST In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROMif not.
EMEBARGO

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your

This request is embargoed until 30 response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

days afterit is finished.
Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-05-2022-003960 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your reguest submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=D0I-05-2022-003960&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-0S-2022-003960
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05,/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Laura
Daniel-Davis that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink North", "NV Energy"
andjor "Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.




Case 1:22-¢cv-02206-DLF Document 1-1 Filed 07/26/22 Page 12 of 18

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-

ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/29/2022

Subject: FOIA Fee Waiver Disposition Reached for DOI-05-2022-003960

Your request for Fee Waiver for the FOIA request DOI-05-2022-003960 has been
determined to be not applicable as the request is not billable.

* Fee Waiver Original Justification:
| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

* Fee Waiver Disposition Reason:

/A

From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022

Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I1-05-2022-003960

Hello,
Can you please provide an estimated date of completion for this request?

Jimmy Tobias
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Jimmy Tobias filed this

request with the Department

of Interior, Office of the

Secretary of the United

States of America.

Tracking # DOI-05-2022-

003951
Submitted May 26, 2022
Due June 24,2022
Est. Completion Mone

STATUS

EMBARGO

This request is embargoed until 30
days afteritis finished.

MuckRock users can file, duplicate, track, and share public records
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requests like this one. Learn more.
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From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Scott NV Energy Portal

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Janea Scott and
any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary

05/26/2022

Subject: FOlAonline Password Changed

Dear Jimmy Tobias <requests@muckrock.com=,

Your password has been updated peryour request. You can change your password in the future from your
profile page.

If you believe you received this email in error or need additional assistance, please contact the FClAonline
Help Desk. (mailto:foia.help@epa.gov)

Thank you!

FOlAonline Team (mailto:foia.help@epa.gov)

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary

05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-05-2022-003951 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your request submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=D0I-05-2022-003951&type=request}

* Tracking Number: DOI-05-2022-003951
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias
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* Date Submitted: 05/26/2022
* Request Status: Submitted
* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, between Janea Scott and
any official, representative, staffer, lobbyist or other agent associated with one or more of the following
entities: NV Energy, the Nevada utility; Berkshire Hathaway Energy, the corporate energy company; or any of
their lobbying or legal firms. This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias
Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/29/2022

Subject: FOIA Fee Waiver Disposition Reached for DOI-0S-2022-003951

Your request for Fee Waiver for the FOIA request DOI-05-2022-003951 has been
determined to be not applicable as the request is not billable.

* Fee Waiver Original Justification:
| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.
* Fee Waiver Disposition Reason:

N/A
From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022
Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I-05-2022-003951 Portal
Hello,

Could you please provide me with an estimated date of completion for these requests?

Jimmy
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From: Jimmy Tobias 05/26/2022

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request: Scott Greenlink North Portal

requests like this one. Learn more.

5 Communications o Files

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Janea
Scott that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink North”, "NV Energy™ and/or
"Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/26/2022

Subject: FOIA Request DOI-05-2022-003959 Submitted Portal

This message is to confirm your reguest submission to the FOlAonline application: View Request. Request
information is as follows: (https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/submissionDetails?
trackingNumber=D0I-05-2022-003959&type=request)

* Tracking Number: DOI-0S-2022-003959
* Requester Name:

Jimmy Tobias

* Date Submitted: 05,/26/2022

* Request Status: Submitted

* Description:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, | hereby request the following records:

Any and all written or electronic communication, including email attachments, sent or received by Janea
Scott that contains one or more of the following words or phrases: "Greenlink North", "NV Energy™ and/or
"Berkshire". This request seeks records produced since January 1, 2021.

| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Nation and other outlets.
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The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of
fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-
ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jimmy Tobias

Upload documents directly: https://www.muckrock.com/

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 05/29/2022

Subject: FOIA Fee Waiver Disposition Reached for DOI-05-2022-003959 Portal

Your request for Fee Waiver for the FOIA request DOI-05-2022-003959 has been
determined to be not applicable as the request is not billable.

* Fee Waiver Original Justification:
| am a reporter with The Guardian, The Mation and other outlets.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.
* Fee Waiver Disposition Reason:

N/A
From: Jimmy Tobias 06/25/2022
Subject: RE: Freedom of Information Act Request #D0I-05-2022-003959 Portal
Hello,

Can you please provide an estimated date of completion for this request?

Jimmy Tobias

From: Department of Interior, Office of the Secretary 07/20/2022

Subject: Re: Message from "RNP002673ABCEDD" Portal

Mr. Tobias,

We received your request for a status check for DOI-05-2022-003959. At this time, we are waitingon a
program office to send us all potentially responsive records for the request that you inquired about as we do
not retain records in the OS5 FOIA office. Once we have those records, we can begin processing them. While
we cannot provide you a timeline at this point, please be assured we are working to complete your request
as promptly as we can.

Tracy Jolivette

Department of the Interior

Office of the Secretary, FOIA Office
1849 C Street, NW, MS-7328
Washington, D.C. 20240
os_foia@ios.doi.gov

(202) 513-0765 - phone

(202) 219-2374 - fax
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